

# COME ON A TOUR OF OUR TIME IN MAY!



- Customer Collaborations
- Supporting Storm Restoration Efforts
- 2024 IMUA Conference
- Ameren's Customer Meeting
- EEI 40th Diversity Conference

#### **OUR CONTINOUS COMMITMENT TO EXCELLENCE**

### **CUSTOMER COLLABORATIONS**



In May, the PRH Group participated in a meeting with key stakeholders from Madison Gas & Electric, focusing on potential collaborative opportunities.

This session served as a valuable platform for addressing industry concerns and presenting innovative solutions, thereby laying the groundwork for future partnerships.

## SUPPORTING STORM RESTORATION EFFORTS

In May, our storm restoration teams were busy with multiple operations. They first went to Houston, Texas, where they worked with Bird Electric to quickly restore power in the CenterPoint service area after hurricane-force winds. Prompt and safe restoration efforts were vital due to significant outages caused by the severe weather.

After that, our crews went to West Virginia to help in the AEP service area following a severe summer storm. Their efforts played a crucial role in helping the affected communities return to normalcy.



#### 2024 IMUA CONFERENCE

PRH Group was pleased to once again participate in the 2024 IMUA
Conference, Trade Show, and Golf Event for the second consecutive year. Our Leadership Team proudly presented our diverse capabilities and distributed high-quality branded merchandise. The golf event garnered positive feedback, and while specific scores will remain undisclosed, it is evident that all participants thoroughly enjoyed the experience.



# AMEREN'S CUSTOMER MEETING TO DISCUSS FUTURE PARTNERSHIP OPPORTUNITIES



As the victorious participants of
Ameren's Renewable Energy Pitch
Competition, PRH Group seized the
opportunity to engage with key
stakeholders such as supplier diversity,
procurement, and category
management professionals. The ensuing
discussions proved to be highly
constructive, revealing numerous
avenues through which PRH Group's
specialized skill set could be effectively
integrated within Ameren's
organizational framework.

Instagram: @PRHgrp || LinkedIn: PRH Group LLC || Facebook: PRH Group

#### EEI 40TH DIVERSITY CONFERENCE

At the close of the month, stakeholders from PRH Group participated in the EEI 40th Diversity Conference. Engaging in both the conference and the exhibition, we disseminated our promotional materials and distributed PRH-branded merchandise. The event served as a valuable platform for networking and exploring potential collaborative prospects.



### TIPS FOR STORM SEASON 2024

- **Practice and Prepare**: Practice a family drill, and keep a weather radio and safety supplies in your storm shelter.
- **During**: Go to a basement, small interior room, or under stairs on the lowest floor of a stable building
- After the Storm: Stay away from downed power lines, flooded areas, seriously damaged buildings, and avoid using matches and lighters in case of gas leaks.

Thank you for catching up with PRH Group's latest news.

Stay tuned for our next newsletter!

We value communication and are committed to providing the best possible service to our customers. If you encounter gaps in our service, please reach out to us for assistance. We are always available to collaborate with you on solutions to any electrical supply issues.



Thank you for taking the time to read our newsletter!
For any questions or concerns, please feel free to reach out to us at (989) 272-3074.